Gasconade County Threshers Show



Flea Market Vendor

Form

62nd Annual Show

July 19, 20, 21, 2024



The Gasconade County Threshers Show will be held on July 19, 20, 21, 2024 at the Rosebud Community Park in Rosebud, Missouri. We are in search of vendors for our Flea Market.

Our Flea Market is located in the middle of the showgrounds (one block south of Highway 50, straight down the street on the East side of Rosebud General, signs will be out). Our show attracts around 2300 spectators from all over.

What Kinds of Items Will Our Spectators Be Looking For?

- Tractor Parts
- Tractor Manuals
- Farm Toys
- Car & Truck Parts
- Toys
- Signs
- Tools
- Collectibles
- Jewelry
- Hats
- Antiques
- Handmade Crafts
- Customizable Items
- And So Much More

Fees

As A Vendor The Following Fees Are Paid To Set Up

- Admission to the Show is \$10 per person (Good For All 3 Days, Paid Upon Entry to Grounds)
- Outdoor Display Area is \$20 per 20 x 20 space
- Indoor Display Area is \$25 per 9 x 12 space
- Electric is Available for \$10 per day
- All Fees Are Paid For The Entire Event

Our Policy

Vendors are expected to follow the policy outlined below

- Indoor Display Space will be granted on a first come first serve basis, vendors who reserve all 3 days will have priority over vendors who only reserve 1 day
- If a Trailer is part of your display, you must include the trailer in your reserved space
- Vehicles and other trailers that not part of your display should be moved to designated areas after setup
- Indoor Spaces will be locked at night
- Vendors are Responsible for all Merchandise, the Gasconade County Threshers will not be responsible for lost, stolen, damaged items, or injury. Please secure your items at night. Insurance is not required, but recommended for vendors.
- Where an irreconcilable conflict takes place with a vendor and the Gasconade County Thresher Association policies, the vendor will be asked to vacate the showgrounds and forfeit any fees paid.
- The Rosebud Community Park has a NO PETS Policy
- Reservations should be received by July 1, 2024
- Cancellation should be received 14 days prior to the show
- Prohibited items include fireworks and explosives of any kind, firearms, and any item deemed inappropriate by the Gasconade County Threshers Association
- NO FOOD CAN BE SOLD AS THE ROSEBUD COMMUNITY PARK BOARD REGULATES THE SALE OF ALL FOOD ON THE SHOWGROUNDS (DRINKS INCLUDED)- Items such as Salsa, Pickles, Jelly, and other home canned items are acceptable to sell

Flea Market Schedule of Events

- Setup on Friday after 8 a.m.
- Flea Market opens at 9 a.m.
- Busiest Times will be Friday Evening, All Day Saturday, and Sunday Morning
- Flea Market Closes at 9 p.m.

Camping

- In years past we have offered camping to vendors, we will not be offering camping this year, see our website for camping options in Rosebud. We apologize for any inconvenience.

For more information please contact:

Wyatt Bridgeman

Call or Text: 573-259-3368

Email: wbridgeman11@gmail.com

Diane Brown

Call or Text: 573-578-6654

Email: dbrownorffit567@gmail.com

6-16-24

To Reserve Your Space, This Form must Be Received by July 1, 2024. Please send your reservation and payment to:

Gasconade County Threshers Assn.

Attn: Wyatt Bridgeman

2459 Glaser rd

Owensville, MO 65066

All Fees Collected go Directly to the Gasconade County Threshers Association to promote future activities.

I have read and agree to the above terms YES NO

Name:

Address:

Email Address:

Phone Number:

Please List The Items You Sell Below

Please Circle the Days You Plan to Set Up: FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

Number of OutDoor 20 x 20 Spaces (\$20 Each, \$35 For 2):

Indoor 9 x 12 Space (Only 1 Per Vendor) (\$25 Each):

Electric (\$10 per day): YES NO

Total Amount Enclosed:

Please Make Checks Payable to the Gasconade County Threshers Association.